ORD 0340-2024

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing Entering into Contracts:

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

Snappy App, Inc. MTM Recognition Corporation Box of Zeal Gift Co.

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

Snappy App, Inc. – New York, New York MTM Recognition Corporation – Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Box of Zeal Gift Co. – Atlanta, Georgia

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

Snappy App, Inc. - majority MTM Recognition Corporation - majority Box of Zeal Gift Co. – majority

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known phasing of the contract.

This legislation authorizes the Director of Public Utilities to enter into a professional service agreement with Snappy App, Inc. for a Recognition Program Management Service to offer personalized options for employee recognition gifts for completion of the annual safety incentive program for the Department of Public Utilities employees.

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

1 year from the date of execution

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed future contract modifications.

Original Contract \$33,700.00